
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

12-JUN-2025 15:28Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8919679

8899947

8899952

8912005

8912010

8912087

8919582

8920131

8920235

8923397

8923476

Case

HAMILTON, HIL JEAN

MA, LIN

MA, LIN

ABDELLATIF, MALIK AHMED

CHAUHAN, MANOJ KUMAR

SHARMA, ADITYA

KAUR, GURJINDER

AL-SHALAPI, QAIS YASER

PATTERSON, ALEXANDER CLARENCE

HAWLEY, DARCY

COOPER, JOSEPH JOHN

Name

1023760-1

1016699-1

1016699-1

1018657-1

1018895-1

1020702-1

1021256-1

1023220-1

945845-5

252886-11

581614-6

Person

MVA 151

MVA 100(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 134(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

12-JUN-2025 15:29Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8907826

8924625

8893188

8911992

8911993

8911995

8911997

8912161

8912363

8912523

8912533

Case

ZEDIEH, YAMAN

CRIDDLE, FRANKIE JAMES

EDJEMUDIARE, SARAH AGAREN 
AFOKE
KING, ELINOR

KING, ELINOR

KING, ELINOR

KING, ELINOR

LIN, ZONGJUN

GOYAL, HIMANSHU

GRANT, ADAM

ISLAM, MIRAJUL

Name

999888-1

268376-3

1018038-1

1018380-1

1018380-1

1018380-1

1018380-1

1008840-1

977488-2

850087-2

1021960-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 145(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June26
	HFX_NC_June262

