ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8919679	HAMILTON, HIL JEAN	1023760-1	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8899947	MA, LIN	1016699-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899952	MA, LIN	1016699-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912005	ABDELLATIF, MALIK AHMED	1018657-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912010	CHAUHAN, MANOJ KUMAR	1018895-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912087	SHARMA, ADITYA	1020702-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919582	KAUR, GURJINDER	1021256-1	MVA 134(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8920131	AL-SHALAPI, QAIS YASER	1023220-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8920235	PATTERSON, ALEXANDER CLARENCE	945845-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8923397	HAWLEY, DARCY	252886-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8923476	COOPER, JOSEPH JOHN	581614-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Casa	Nama	Person	Charge	Fod	Time	Hearing Dessen	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8907826	ZEDIEH, YAMAN	999888-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924625	CRIDDLE, FRANKIE JAMES	268376-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8893188	EDJEMUDIARE, SARAH AGAREN AFOKE	1018038-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8911992	KING, ELINOR	1018380-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911993	KING, ELINOR	1018380-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8911995	KING, ELINOR	1018380-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8911997	KING, ELINOR	1018380-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8912161	LIN, ZONGJUN	1008840-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912363	GOYAL, HIMANSHU	977488-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912523	GRANT, ADAM	850087-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912533	ISLAM, MIRAJUL	1021960-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	